## 503387951 07/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. MACOVIAK	07/24/2013
STEFANOS POULIS	07/25/2013
ANDREAS VLACHOS	07/24/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REMEDEV, INC.	
Street Address:	2434 RIDGEGATE ROW	
City:	LA JOLLA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14595091

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583502300

Email: tfuentes@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42233-701.302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESE FUENTES	
SIGNATURE:	/Therese Fuentes/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=5949971\_1#page1.tif source=5949971\_1#page2.tif source=5949971\_1#page3.tif

PATENT 503387951 REEL: 036062 FRAME: 0682

Docket Number: 42233-701.831
<ol> <li>Andreas Vlachos</li> <li>Antwerp Cottages, Thoday Street</li> <li>Cambridge, CB1 3AU, UK</li> </ol>
UDING EMERGENCY AUTOMATION
ed States Patent Office; of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; ee; and/or 1, as U.S. Patent No
less at 2434 Ridgegate Row, La Jolla, dinterest in and to said Application(s) and the neceived, made or discovered, whether jointly a and to any and all patents, inventor's nited States, foreign countries, or under any
vledged by said Inventor(s) to have been
ignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in all rights to all United States and der the Paris Convention for the Protection of pplications filed and any and all Patent(s) tional convention, agreement, protocol, or pplication which is a divisional, substitution, and every reissue, reexamination, or extensions
nee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the ries, or under any international convention, production of pertinent facts and documents, and other assistance all to the extent to title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for ute, divisional, continuing or additional nace of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference ing said Inventions and any applications minations, opposition proceedings, docurt actions; provided, however, that the I Assignee.
aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and other l representatives and assigns.
and will not enter into any assignment,
tates, foreign countries, or under any nee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole

Attorney Docket Nos. 42233-701.831 Page 1 of 2

TATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: 42233-701.831
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrubelow:	ment to said Assignee as of the dates written
Date: 7-24,2613  John A. Macoviak  Date: 7/25/13  Stefanos Poulis	
Date:Andreas Vlachos	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number: 42233-701.831		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
	. <b>\$</b> 5.		
John A. Macoviak			
Date:Stefanos Poulis			
Date: 24/07/2013 Andreas Vlaches			

Attorney Docket Nos. 42233-701.831 Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036062 FRAME: 0685